SAFETY WARNING
Only qualified personnel should install and service the equipment. The installation, starting up, and servicing of heating, ventilating, and air-conditioning equipment
can be hazardous and requires specific knowledge and training. Improperly installed, adjusted or altered equipment by an unqualified person could result in death or
serious injury. When working on the equipment, observe all precautions in the literature and on the tags, stickers, and labels that are attached to the equipment.
January 2026 TEMP-SVX005C-EN
Installation, Operation, and Maintenance
Trane Rental Services
Temporary Transformers

Primary/Secondary Transformers
Figure 1. 3PH Auto Transformer — RSTZ0030Z3
Dimensions and Weights
10 TEMP-SVX005C-EN
Figure 2. 3PH Auto Transformer — RSTZ0030Z3
Dimensions and Weights
TEMP-SVX005C-EN 11
Figure 3. Assembly cart
1141.0
920.0
331.6
1048.1
497.0
Dimensions and Weights
12 TEMP-SVX005C-EN
Figure 4. 50 kVA Step-up Transformer — RSTB0050G4
Dimensions and Weights
TEMP-SVX005C-EN 13
Figure 5. 50 kVA Step-up Transformer — RSTB0050G4
Dimensions and Weights

12
 2
2.
82
 19.08
 1
8.
37
 26.28
 19.14
 1
8.
01
Dimensions and Weights
TEMP-SVX005C-EN 17
Figure 9. 75 kVA Step-up (208V to 480V) transformer RSTB0075G2AA-G2AD
Dimensions and Weights
18 TEMP-SVX005C-EN
Figure 10. 150 kVA Step-up (208V to 480V) transformer RSTB0150G2AQ-G2AV
Dimensions and Weights
TEMP-SVX005C-EN 19
Figure 11. 300 kVA Step-up (208V to 480V) transformer RSTB0300G2AX-G2BE
Dimensions and Weights
20 TEMP-SVX005C-EN
Figure 12. 500 kVA Step-up (208V to 480V) transformer RSTB0500G2XX
Dimensions and Weights
TEMP-SVX005C-EN 21
Figure 13. 150 kVA Step-down transformer (480/208 only) RSTG0150B2XX
Dimensions and Weights
22 TEMP-SVX005C-EN
Figure 14. 1000 kVA Step-down (4160V to 480V) transformer RSTM1000G2AA
Dimensions and Weights
TEMP-SVX005C-EN 23
Figure 15. 1500 kVA Step-down (4160V to 480V) transformer RSTM1500G2AA
Dimensions and Weights
24 TEMP-SVX005C-EN
Auto Transformers
Figure 16. 300 kVA Autotransformer (600 volts and lower) CSTZ0300Z0XX
Dimensions and Weights
TEMP-SVX005C-EN 25
Figure 17. 300 kVA Autotransformer (600 volts and lower) CSTZ0300Z1XX
Dimensions and Weights
26 TEMP-SVX005C-EN
Figure 18. 500 kVA Autotransformer (600 volts and lower) CSTZ0500Z0XX
Dimensions and Weights
TEMP-SVX005C-EN 27
Figure 19. 500 kVA Autotransformer (600 volts and lower) CSTZ0500Z1XX
22
0
C
15

0"
52
.0
0"
30
.0
0"
49
.7
5"
PL
AT
E
Dimensions and Weights
28 TEMP-SVX005C-EN
Figure 20. 750 kVA Autotransformer (600 volts and lower) CSTZ0750Z0XX
TE
CH
. D
AT

CO
RE
 &
 C
O
IL
AS
SE
M
BL
Y
40
.5
Dimensions and Weights
TEMP-SVX005C-EN 29
Figure 21. 750 kVA Autotransformer (600 volts and lower) CSTZ0750Z1XX
D
EL
CO
R

B1
C2
B3
C3
59
.5
15 15
33
33
1.
25
1.
25
Dimensions and Weights
30 TEMP-SVX005C-EN
Figure 22. 750 kVA Autotransformer (480 volts and above) CSTQ0750Q0XX
TE
CH
. D
AT

 1
"-
 1
-H
O
LE
 S
PA
D
E
RE
V.
 1
Dimensions and Weights
TEMP-SVX005C-EN 31
Figure 23. 1000 kVA Autotransformer (480 volts and above) CSTR1000R0XX
Dimensions and Weights
32 TEMP-SVX005C-EN
Figure 24. 1000 kVA Autotransformer (480 volts and above) CSTR1000R1XX
D
EL
CO
R